BPE
B1
B2
W
Reducers Concentric
Concentric Reducer WW DT -4.1.3-1
Nominal Size Dimensions Ordering Code
W in. W mm. B1in. B1mm. B2in. B2mm.
3/8” x 1/4” 1.625 41.275 0.750 19.05 0.750 19.05 010007-700-P6*
1/2” x 1/4” 1.875 47.625 1.000 25.4 0.750 19.05 015007-700-P6*
1/2” x 3/8” 1.875 47.625 1.000 25.4 0.750 19.05 015010-700-P6*
3/4” x 3/8” 2.000 50.800 1.000 25.4 0.750 19.05 020010-700-P6*
3/4” x 1/2” 2.125 53.975 1.000 25.4 1.000 25.40 020015-700-P6*
1.0” x 1/2” 2.500 63.500 1.000 25.4 1.000 25.40 076038-700-P6*
1.0” x 3/4” 2.125 53.975 1.000 25.4 1.000 25.40 025020-700-P6*
11/2” x 3/4” 3.000 76.200 1.000 25.4 1.000 25.40 038020-700-P6*
11/2” x 1.0” 2.500 63.500 1.000 25.4 1.000 25.40 038025-700-P6*
2.0” x 1.0” 3.375 85.725 1.000 25.4 1.000 25.40 051025-700-P6*
2.0” x 11/2” 2.500 63.500 1.000 25.4 1.000 25.40 051038-700-P6*
21/2” x 11/2” 2.375 85.725 1.000 25.4 1.000 25.40 063038-700-P6*
21/2” x 2.0” 2.500 63.500 1.000 25.4 1.000 25.40 063051-700-P6*
3.0” x 11/2” 4.250 107.95 1.500 38.1 1.000 25.40 076038-700-P6*
3.0” x 2.0” 3.375 85.725 1.500 38.1 1.000 25.40 076051-700-P6*
3.0” x 21/2” 2.625 66.675 1.500 38.1 1.000 25.40 076063-700-P6*
4.0” x 2.0” 5.125 130.175 1.500 38.1 1.000 25.40 100051-7009-P6*
4.0” x 21/2” 4.250 107.950 1.500 38.1 1.000 25.40 100063-700-P6*
4.0” x 3.0” 3.875 98.425 1.500 38.1 1.500 38.10 100076-700-P6*
6.0” x 3.0” 7.250 184.150 2.000 50.8 1.500 38.10 150076-700-P6*
6.0” x 4.0” 5.625 142.875 2.000 50.8 1.500 38.10 150100-700-P6*
*The last digit refers to surface quality, according to Table 1
BPE TABLE # DT -4.1.3-1
001
BPE
W
Reducers Concentric
Concentric Reducer BPE TABLE # DT -4.1.3-3
Nominal Size Dimensions Ordering Code
W in. W mm.
3/8” x 1/4” 2.625 66.675 010007-703-P6*
1/2” � 1/4” 2.875 73.025 015007-703-P6*
1/2” � 3/8” 2.875 73.025 015010-703-P6*
3/4” � 3/8” 3.000 76.200 020010-703-P6*
3/4 “� 1.0” 3.125 79.375 020015-703-P6*
1.0” x 1/2” 3.500 88.900 076038-703-P6*
1.0” x 3/4” 3.125 79.375 025020-703-P6*
11/2” x 3/4” 4.000 101.600 038020-703-P6*
11/2” x 1.0” 3.500 88.900 038025-703-P6*
2.0” x 1.0” 4.375 11.125 051025-703-P6*
2.0” x 11/2” 3.500 88.900 051038-703-P6*
21/2” x 11/2” 4.375 111.125 063038-703-P6*
21/2” x 2.0” 3.500 88.900 063051-703-P6*
3.0” x 11/2” 5.250 133.350 076038-703-P6*
3.0” x 2.0” 4.375 111.125 076051-703-P6*
3.0” x 21/2” 3.625 92.075 076063-703-P6*
4.0” x 2.0” 6.250 158.750 100051-703-P6*
4.0” x 21/2” 5.375 136.525 100063-703-P6*
4.0” x 3.0” 5.000 127.000 100076-703-P6*
6.0” x 3.0” 8.500 215.900 150076-703-P6*
6.0” x 4.0” 7.000 177.800 150100-703-P6*
*The last digit refers to surface quality, according to Table 1
BPE TABLE # DT -4.1.3-3
002
BPE
B2
W
Reducers Concentric
Concentric Reducer CW DT -4.1.3-2
Nominal Size Dimensions Ordering Code
W in. W mm. B2in. B2mm.
3/8” x 1/4” 2.125 53.975 0.750 19.05 010007-710-P6*
1/2” x 1/4” 2.375 60.325 0.750 19.05 015007-710-P6*
1/2” x 3/8” 2.375 60.325 0.750 19.05 015010-710-P6*
3/4” x 3/8” 2.500 63.500 0.750 19.05 020010-710-P6*
3/4” x 1/2” 2.625 66.675 1.000 25.40 020015-710-P6*
1.0” x 1/2” 3.000 76.200 1.000 25.40 076038-710-P6*
1.0” x 3/4” 2.625 66.675 1.000 25.40 025020-710-P6*
11/2” x 3/4” 3.500 88.900 1.000 25.40 038020-710-P6*
11/2” x 1.0” 3.000 76.200 1.000 25.40 038025-710-P6*
2.0” x 1.0” 3.875 98.425 1.000 25.40 051025-710-P6*
2.0” x 11/2” 3.000 76.200 1.000 25.40 051038-710-P6*
21/2” x 11/2” 3.875 98.425 1.000 25.40 063038-710-P6*
21/2” x 2.0” 3.000 76.200 1.000 25.40 063051-710-P6*
3.0” x 11/2” 4.750 120.650 1.000 25.40 076038-710-P6*
3.0” x 2.0” 3.875 98.425 1.000 25.40 076051-710-P6*
3.0” x 21/2” 3.125 79.375 1.000 25.40 076063-710-P6*
4.0” x 2.0” 5.750 146.05 1.000 25.40 100051-710-P6*
4.0” x 21/2” 4.875 123.825 1.000 25.40 100063-710-P6*
4.0” x 3.0” 4.500 114.300 1.500 38.10 100076-710-P6*
6.0” x 3.0” 8.000 203.200 1.500 38.10 150076-710-P6*
6.0” x 4.0” 6.375 161.925 1.500 38.10 150100-710-P6*
*The last digit refers to surface quality, according to Table 1
BPE TABLE # DT -4.1.3-2
003
BPE
W
I1 I2
Reducers Special Short
                      Concentric
Concentric Adapter CC
Nominal Size Dimensions Ordering Code
W in. W mm. I1in. I1mm. I2in. I2mm.
3/4” x 1/2” 1.250 31.75 0.620 15.748 0.370 9.398 020015-701-P6*
1.0” x 1/2” 1.250 31.75 0.870 22.098 0.370 9.398 025015-701-P6*
1.0” x 3/4” 1.250 31.75 0.870 22.098 0.620 15.748 025020-701-P6*
11/2” x 1/2” 1.250 31.75 1.370 34.798 0.370 9.398 038015-701-P6*
11/2” x 3/4” 1.250 31.75 1.370 34.798 0.620 15.748 038020-701-P6*
11/2” x 1.0” 1.250 31.75 1.370 34.798 0.870 22.098 038025-701-P6*
2.0” x 11/2” 1.250 31.75 1.870 47.498 0.370 9.398 051038-701-P6*
2.0” x 3/4” 1.250 31.75 1.870 47.498 0.620 15.748 051020-701-P6*
2.0” x 1.0” 1.250 31.75 1.870 47.498 0.870 22.098 051025-701-P6*
2.0” x 11/2” 1.250 31.75 1.870 47.498 1.370 34.798 051038-701-P6*
21/2” x 1/2” 1.250 31.75 2.370 60.198 0.370 9.398 063015-701-P6*
21/2” x 3/4” 1.250 31.75 2.370 60.198 0.620 15.748 063015-701-P6*
21/2” x 1.0” 1.250 31.75 2.370 60.198 0.870 22.098 063025-701-P6*
21/2” x 11/2” 1.250 31.75 2.370 60.198 1.370 34.798 063038-701-P6*
21/2” x 2.0” 1.250 31.75 2.370 60.198 1.870 47.498 063051-701-P6*
3.0” x 1/2” 1.250 31.75 2.870 72.898 0.370 9.398 076038-701-P6*
3.0” x 3/4” 1.250 31.75 2.870 72.898 0.620 15.748 076020-701-P6*
3.0” x 1.0” 1.250 31.75 2.870 72.898 0.870 22.098 076025-701-P6*
3.0” x 11/2” 1.250 31.75 2.870 72.898 1.370 34.798 076038-701-P6*
3.0” x 2.0” 1.250 31.75 2.870 72.898 1.870 47.498 076051-701-P6*
3.0” x 21/2” 1.250 31.75 2.870 72.898 2.370 60.198 076063-701-P6*
4.0” x 1/2” 1.250 31.75 3.834 97.384 0.370 9.398 100051-701-P6*
4.0” x 3/4” 1.250 31.75 3.834 97.384 0.620 15.748 100020-701-P6*
4.0” x 1.0” 1.250 31.75 3.834 97.384 0.870 22.098 100025-701-P6*
4.0” x 11/2” 1.250 31.75 3.834 97.384 1.370 34.798 100038-701-P6*
4.0” x 2.0” 1.250 31.75 3.834 97.384 1.870 47.498 100051-701-P6*
4.0” x 21/2” 1.250 31.75 3.834 97.384 2.370 60.198 100063-701-P6*
4.0” x 3.0” 1.250 31.75 3.834 97.384 2.870 72.898 100076-701-P6*
*The last digit refers to surface quality, according to Table 1
004
BPE
W
B1
B2
Reducers Eccentric
Short Eccentric Reducer BPE Table # DT -4.1.3-1
Nominal Size Dimensions Ordering Code
W in. W mm. B1in. B1mm. B2in. B2mm.
3/8” x 1/4” 1.625 41.275 0.750 19.05 0.750 19.05 010007-600-P6*
1/2” x 1/4” 1.875 47.625 1.000 25.4 0.750 19.05 015007-600-P6*
1/2” x 3/8” 1.875 47.625 1.000 25.4 0.750 19.05 015010-600-P6*
3/4” x 3/8” 2.000 50.800 1.000 25.4 0.750 19.05 020010-600-P6*
3/4” x 1/2” 2.125 53.975 1.000 25.4 1.000 25.4 020015-600-P6*
1.0” x 1/2” 2.500 63.500 1.000 25.4 1.000 25.4 076038-600-P6*
1.0” x 3/4” 2.125 53.975 1.000 25.4 1.000 25.4 025020-600-P6*
11/2” x 3/4” 3.000 76.200 1.000 25.4 1.000 25.4 038020-600-P6*
11/2” x 1.0” 2.500 63.500 1.000 25.4 1.000 25.4 038025-600-P6*
2.0” x 1.0” 3.375 85.725 1000 25.4 1.000 25.4 051025-600-P6*
2.0” x 11/2” 2.500 63.500 1.000 25.4 1.000 25.4 051038-600-P6*
21/2” x 11/2” 2.375 85.725 1.000 25.4 1.000 25.4 063038-600-P6*
21/2” x 2.0” 2.500 63.500 1.000 25.4 1.000 25.4 063051-600-P6*
3.0” x 11/2” 4.250 107.950 1.500 38.1 1.000 25.4 076038-600-P6*
3.0” x 2.0” 3.375 85.725 1.500 38.1 1.000 25.4 076051-600-P6*
3.0” x 21/2” 2.625 66.675 1.500 38.1 1.000 25.4 076063-600-P6*
4.0” x 2.0” 5.125 130.175 1.500 38.1 1.000 25.4 100051-600-P6*
4.0” x 21/2” 4.250 107.950 1.500 38.1 1.000 25.4 100063-600-P6*
4.0” x 3.0” 3.875 98.425 1.500 38.1 1.500 38.1 100076-600-P6*
6.0” x 3.0” 7.250 184.150 2.000 50.8 1.500 38.1 150076-600-P6*
6.0” x 4.0” 5.625 142.875 2.000 50.8 1.500 38.1 150100-600-P6*
*The last digit refers to surface quality, according to Table 1
BPE TABLE # DT -4.1.3-1
005
BPE
A
W
B2
Reducers Eccentric
Short Eccentric Reducer DT -4.1.3-2
Nominal Size Dimensions Ordering Code
W in. W mm. B2in. B2mm.
3/8” x 1/4” 2.125 53.975 0.750 19.05 010007-601-P6*
1/2” x 1/4” 2.375 60.325 0.750 19.05 015007-601-P6*
1/2” x 3/8” 2.375 60.325 0.750 19.05 015010-601-P6*
3/4” x 3/8” 2.500 63.500 0.750 19.05 020010-601-P6*
3/4” x 1/2” 2.625 66.675 1.000 25.40 020015-601-P6*
1.0” x 1/2” 3.000 76.200 1.000 25.40 076038-601-P6*
1.0” x 3/4” 2.625 66.675 1.000 25.40 025020-601-P6*
11/2” x 3/4” 3.000 88.900 1.000 25.40 038020-601-P6*
11/2” x 1.0” 2.625 76.200 1.000 25.40 038025-601-P6*
2.0” x 1.0” 3.500 98.425 1.000 25.40 051025-601-P6*
2.0” x 11/2” 3.000 76.200 1.000 25.40 051038-601-P6*
21/2” x 11/2” 3.875 98.425 1.000 25.40 063038-601-P6*
21/2” x 2.0” 3.000 76.200 1.000 25.40 063051-601-P6*
3.0” x 11/2” 4.750 120.65 1.000 25.40 076038-601-P6*
3.0” x 2.0” 3.875 98.425 1.000 25.40 076051-601-P6*
3.0” x 21/2” 3.125 79.375 1.000 25.40 076063-601-P6*
4.0” x 2.0” 5.750 146.05 1.000 25.40 100051-601-P6*
4.0” x 21/2” 4.875 123.825 1.000 25.40 100063-601-P6*
4.0” x 3.0” 4.500 114.300 1.500 38.10 100076-601-P6*
6.0” x 3.0” 8.000 203.200 1.500 38.10 150076-601-P6*
6.0” x 4.0” 6.375 161.925 1.500 38.10 150100-601-P6*
*The last digit refers to surface quality, according to Table 1
BPE TABLE # DT -4.1.3-2
006
Table 1
*MP: Mechanically Polished
**MPE: Mechanically Polished & Electropolished
Inside Surface Outside Surface
No finish requirement No finish requirement 0
SF1 (MP* 20μ-in 0.51 μm) Mechanically polished to 32RA μ-in 4
SF4 (MP** 15μ-in 0.38 μm) Mechanically polished to 32RA μ-in M
W
Reducers Eccentric
Eccentric Reducer CC DT -4.1.3-3
Nominal Size Dimensions Ordering Code
W in. W mm.
3/8” x 1/4” 2.625 66.675 010007-612-P6*
1/2” x 1/4” 2.875 73.025 015007-612-P6*
1/2” x 3/8” 2.875 73.025 015010-612-P6*
3/4” x 3/8” 3.000 76.200 020010-612-P6*
3/4” x 1/2” 3.125 79.375 020015-612-P6*
1.0” x 1/2” 3.500 88.900 076038-612-P6*
1.0” x 3/4” 3.125 79.375 025020-612-P6*
11/2” x 3/4” 4.000 101.6 038020-612-P6*
11/2” x 1.0” 3.500 88.900 038025-612-P6*
2.0” x 1.0” 4.375 11.125 051025-612-P6*
2.0” x 11/2” 3.500 88.900 051038-612-P6*
21/2” x 11/2” 4.375 111.125 063038-612-P6*
21/2” x 2.0” 3.500 88.900 063051-612-P6*
3.0” x 11/2’ 5.250 133.350 076038-612-P6*
3.0” x 2.0 4.375 111.125 076051-612-P6*
3.0” x 21/2” 3.625 92.075 076063-612-P6*
4.0” x 2.0” 6.250 158.750 100051-612-P6*
4.0” x 21”/2 5.375 136.525 100063-612-P6*
4.0” x 3.0” 5.000 127.000 100076-612-P6*
6.0” x 3.0” 8.500 215.900 150076-612-P6*
6.0” x 4.0” 7.000 177.800 150100-612-P6*
*The last digit refers to surface quality, according to Table 1
BPE TABLE # DT -4.1.3-3
TECHNICAL DATA
Material 316L
Norm ASME - BPE
BPE Table DT - 4.1.3-3
Surface finish
standard on stock
SF1
*Material and Surface are including to the ordering code
Ordering Example
Description Nominal Size In. Ordering Code
Type 612 1/2” x 1.0” 015025-612-P64*
007